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Pork Report
Daccaber 3L 1996

Report applied by (ISDA
LOADS PORK CUTS: 74j0

LOADS TRIM/PROCESS PORK: 41.0
LOINS, REG, FRESH

14-18 LBS. *.-15.0 LOADS, RANGE
11100-123.00, WGHTD. AVG. 117.88.

V.“ TRM 11-22 LBS., 3.0 LOADS,
RANGE 133.00-137.0 a WGHTD. AVG.
133.67.

COMBOS 22 LBS. AND UP. I.S
LOADS, RANGE 90.00, WGHTD. AVG.
90.00

LOIN, BNLS, CNTR CUT
5-9 LBS. STRAP-ON, 0J LOADS,

RANGE 241.0 a WOTHD. AVG. 241.00
5-9 LBS. STRAP-OFF, 4.0 LOADS,

RANGE 235.00-256.00, WGHTD. AVG.
24025.

BNLS SIRLOIN .75-1 LB.
1.0LOADS,RANGE 144.00,WGHTD.

AVG. 144.00.
TENDERLOIN

1.25 LBS. AND DOWN, RANGE
32a00, WGHTD. AVG. 320.00 A.

PICNIC, FRESH
SMKR TOM. RS, COMBO, RANGE

66.00, WGHTD. AVG. 66.00 C
SMKR TOM, SS, BOXED, RANGE

84.00, WGHTD. AVG. 84.00 B.
BOSTON BUTT

4-8 LBS. *. 10.0 LOADS, RANGE
76.50-82.00, WGHTD. AVG. 80.25.

V.” TRIM 4-8 LBS., 100 LOADS,
RANGE 94.50-103.00, WGHTD. AVG.
99.15.

COMBOS 8 LBS. AND UP. RANGE
78.00, WGHTD. AVG. 78.00 C

SPARERIBS, FRESH
I.S-3.5 LBS., 0.5 LOADS. RANGE

117.00, WGHTD. AVG. 117.00 .

LOIN BACKRIB (BOXED)
FRSH/FRZN

1.75 LBS. AND DOWN. RANGE
25000, WGHTD. AVG. 250.00 A.

1.75-2.00 LBS., RANGE 223.00,
WGHTD. AVG. 223.00 B.

FRESH 16-lt LBS., 1.0 LOADS.
RANGE 7100, WGHTD. AVG. 7100.

FRESH 18-20 LBS., RANGE 58.00.
WGHTD. AVG. 58.00 B.

FRESH 20-25 LBS., RANGE 53.00,
WGHTD. AVG. 53.00 C

PORK TRIMMINGS/
BONELESS PROCESSING PORK

(CHEMICAL LEAN)
COMBO 42% FRESH, 9.0 LOADS,

RANGE 33.00, WGHTD. AVG. 33.00.
BOXED 42% FROZEN, 1.0 LOADS,

RANGE 38.00, WGHTD. AVG. 38.00.
COMBO 72% FRESH, 29.0 LOADS,

RANGE 60.00, WGHTD. AVG. 60.00.
BOXED 72% FROZEN, RANGE

67.00, WGHTD. AVG. 67.00 A.
BONELESS PICNIC MEAT

COMBO 72% FRESH, 1.0 LOADS,
RANGE 67.00, WGHTD. AVG. 67.00.

SHANK MEAT FROZEN
1.0 LOADS. RANGE 87.00, WGHTD.
AVG. 87.00.

SKINNED JOWLS
COMBO FRESH, RANGE 32.00,

WGHTD. AVG. 3100 A.
NOTE! (*)REFLECTS OR

TRIMMED PRODUCT BROUGHT
BACK TO AREGULAR COMMODITY
BASIS.
USDA PORK CARCASS CUTOUT

TUE, DEC. 31
ESTIMATED GROSS CUTOUT VAL-

UES OF A 175 LB. HOG CARCASS
BASED ON USDA CUTTING YIELD
TESTS AND CARLOT PRICES.

TUESDAY'S CARCASS GRADES
AND PRICES PER CWT.:

U5#173.16, CHANCE FROM MON.’S
VALUE -1.19; US«2 71.30, CHANGE
FROM MON.'S VALUE -1.10; US«3
69.42, CHANGBFROMMON.'S VALUE
-1.02; US#4 67.56, CHANGE FROM
TUES.'S VALUE -092.

TODAY'S CALCULATIONS FOR US
#2 175 LB. FORK CARCASS;

SKINNED HAMS 14-20LBS., 21.01%
OF CARCASS. 60.00 FOB VALUE;
LOINS, y, "TRIM 14-22L85.,2033%0F
CARCASS. 137.00 FOB VALUE, -5.00
CHANGE FROM MON.

Jersey Shore
Livestock

Market, Inc.
Auction every Thursday

el 4:00 pjn.
Jersey Shore, Pa.

Report supplied by Auction
Thursday, January 2, 1997

RETURN TO FARM CALF
SO.OO-80.00.

GOOD VEAL: 30.00-t9.00,
COMMON VEAL: 8.00-29.00.
SELECT STEERS: 60.00-68.00.
COMMON STEERS; 52.00-59.00.
COMMERCIAL COWS: 33.00-40.00.
CANNERS-CUTTERS: 25.00-32.0 a
SHELLS: 16.0024.00.
SELECT HEIFERS: 58.0060.00.
COMMON HEIFERS; 33.00-57.00.
GOOD FEEDERS: 45.0054.00.
COMMON FEEDERS: 30.0044.00.
BULLS: 33.0044.00.

New Wilmington
Livestock

NEW WILMINGTON, PA
DECEMBER 30,1996

CATTLE: 182:PDA ... Compared with
lift wedc'i nle ...cowi steady to 1.50
higher.

STEERS: Couple Choice 1245 St 1320
Ibi, 66.50, few Select 55.0040.00, few
Standard 48.00-53.25.

HOLSTEINS; Couple Select 51.00 St
5650.

HEIFERS: One Select at 52.50.
COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-

cial 3350-39.50, one 4050, Cutter and
Boning Utility 25.00-35.00, Canner and
Low Cutter 21.50-26.00. Shells down to
14.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade NO 1 995/1790
lbs, 25.0035.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Few
Medium Frame No 2 350/575 lbs,
20.0025.00; HEIFERS: Few Large Frame
No 2 830/1025 Iba, 23.00-32.00; BULLS:
One Laige Frame No 1 825 Iba at 40.00,
few Medium Frame No 2 665/1065 Iba,
26.0038.00.

CALVES: 206: VEALERS: Couple
Good 130 St 150 Iba, 65.00-7000, Stan-
dard and Good 75/110 Iba, 18.0026.00,
Utility 50/85 Iba, 5.001150.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
220/260lbs, 54.0057.50, US 1-3 220/270
lbs. 51.85-34.00. US 2-3 2101/270 lbs,
50.06-Si.so.

SOWS: Pew US 1-3 345/530 lbs,
50.00-55.75.

BOARS: Few 200/790lljs, 37.50-39.25.
FEEDER PICS: 35: One lot US 1-3 38

lbs at 31.00, US 2-3 25/40 lbs, 25.00 per
head.

SHEEP: 33: SLAUGHTER LAMBS;
Choice 50/95 lbs, 95.00-110.00;
SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 25.00-41.00.

GOATS: 1: All sold fay the head.
KIDS: One Small at 30.00 per head.

Eighty-Four
Livestock

DECEMBER 30,1996
CATTLE: 390: Cows: Steady.
STEERS: Few Choice 1070/1115 lbs,

60.00.-65.00; Select52.00-57-50; Stmdaid
36.00-50.00

HOLSTBINS: Few Standard
35.50-47.50.

HEIFERS: Few Choice 1000/1050 lbs,
62.0063.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial34.00-40.00; Cutter and Boning Utility
29.00- Canner A Low Cutter
21.00- Shells down to 15.00.

BULLS; Yield Grade 1 one 1655 lbs.

44.00; Few Yield Grade 2 95(V14601b*.
29.00-32.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: MAL 1
275/525 lb*. 47.00-6000; MAL 2 300/915
Ibi, 26.50-42.50; HEIFERS: MAL 1
340/750 Ibt.42.50-41.00, MAL2 250/900
lb*. 20.00-40.00;BULLS: MAL 1335/700
lb*. 47.00-60.00, MAL 2 275/870 lb*.24.00-43.00.

CALVES: 129: Standard A Good
70/llOlla, 17.50-23.50:Utility 60/100lb*.4.00- FARM CALVES: Hoi Bull*
needy to 5.00 lower. HoiHein heifer*
20.00 higher; No 1 Holttein Bull* 90/120
lb*. 60.00-89.00; No 2 Holnein Boll*
85/125 Ibt, 24.00-60.00; No 1 HolMein
Heifer* 90/1IS lb*. 100.00-147.00; few No
2 Holitein Heifer* 90/100 lb*,
34.00- Beef Cm** Bull* A Heifer*
70/120 Ibi, 22.00-42.50.

HOGS: 11: 1-3 240/265 Ibi,
54.25-54.50.

SOWS: One 1-3 690 lb*. 48.00;
BOARS; One 510 lb*. 39.25.

FEEDER PIGS: 10: Utility 50/75 lb*,
13.50-27.50per head.

SHEEP: 34: HCh A Pr 100/125 Ibe,
90.00- Choice 65/75 Ibi,
85.00- Good A Ch 55/70 Ibi,
66.00- Slaughter Sheep 19.00-35.00.

GOATS: 17: Urge 120/175 Ibi,
16.00- 60 cwt: Medium 34.00-50.00
per hd; Smell 20.00-29.00 per hd.

■RAD
LANCASTER

FARMING
FOR COMPLETE

AND
UP-TO-DATE

MARKET
REPORTS

HAM, SKINNED, SELECTED
FRESH 17-20 LBS., 8.0 LOADS.

RANGE 6000. WGHTD. AVG. 6000.
FRESH 20-26 LBS., 17.5 LOADS,

RANGE 58.00-62.00, WGHTD. AVG.
59.77.

HAM, SKINNED, COMMODITY
FRESH 17-20 LBS., RANGE 60.00.

WGHTD. AVO. 60.00 B.
FRESH 20-26 LBS., RANGE 55.00,

WGHTD. AVG. 58.00 A.
BELLY, SOLS, SUN-ON, FRESH
FRESH 10-12 LBS., 2.0 LOADS,

RANGE SB.OO-59.00, WGHTD. AVG.
58.50,

FRESH 12-14 LBS., 4.0 LOADS.
RANGE 73.00, WGHTD. AVG. 73.00.

FRESH 14-16 LBS., 6.0 LOADS,
RANGE 7ZOO-74.Q0. WGHTD. AVG.
72.83.

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg

siong Rt. 22
Every Hies, and

Fri. (Starting
Jan.3) at 1:30 pm

Cattle Sale
2nd & 4th Tues.

Special
Fed Cattle Sale

Dave Brubaker
(717) 865-2881

100Foxshire Drive, Lancaster, Pa. 17601
(717) 560-5720 0Fax (717) 560-5721

BELLIES. SDLS. 12-14LBS., 13.90%
OF CARCASS. 73.00 FOB VALUE, 2.50
CHANCE IROMMON.;SPARERIBS 3.5
LBS, ANDDOWN, 3.03%OF CARCASS,
117.00 FOB VALUE.

PICNICS, 8-12 LBS., 10.31% OF CAR-
CASS, 46.00 FOB. .VALUE; BUTTS,
y." TRIM 4-8 LBS., 7.25% OF CAR-
CASS. 99.00 FOB VALUE, -6.00
CHANGE FROM MON.

TAILS, 0.22* OF CARCASS. FOB r
VALUE 52.00.

TRIM 72%, 2.19% OP CARCASS,
60.00 FOB VALUE; LARD 10.85%-OF
CARCASS. 22.25 FOB VALUE.

TOTAL CARCASS 94.51%.
US#2 CARCASS VALUE PER CWT

NOTE: VALUE MAY CHANGE
WITHOUT ADEQUATE TEST.

Randall G. Renninger
Certified Public Accountant

Specializing in agriculture and construction industries
“We help business people discover ways to

cut costs,.save taxes, and be more profitable”
Call about our FREE seminars

71.30.

FARM CALVES: No 1 Holstein bulls
95/125 lbs, 60.0086.00, 85/90 lbs,
28.0051.00, No 2 90/115 lbs, 25.0057.50;
few No 2 Holstein heifers 95/105 lbs,
107.50-132.50, No 2 70/90 lbs,
20.0052.50. Beef cross bolls and heifers
60/125 lbs, 200045.00

HOGS: 193:3>nowiand gilti .75-2.00
higher.

Estate Planningfor Farm Families
• Wills, trusts and tax planning
• Charitable giving

Business Planningfor Farm Families
• Farm partnerships and corporations
• Succession Planning/FarmTransfers

Real Estate
• Tax-free exchanges of real estate
• Real estate settlements
• public sales

Estate Settlements
• Prompt settlement (most completed in

3 months)
• Tax planning during settlement

54 Queen Road, P.O. Box 497
Intercourse, PA 17534
(717)768-7100

Offices also in;
New Holland Willow Street


